# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4026615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AMBER RENEE KIRPES	04/25/2016
PAUL NICHOLAS KIRPES	04/25/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHN COX
Street Address:	60 AVE MARIA
City:	BIG SUR
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93920

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15142815

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (831)649-8835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (831) 649-8800
Email: uspto@lgpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LARIVIERE, GRUBMAN PC
Address Line 1: 200 SKY PARK DRIVE

Address Line 4: MONTEREY, CALIFORNIA 93940

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2351 (1232-0001)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NELSON T. RIVERA	
SIGNATURE:	/Nelson T. Rivera/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=P2351\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503979959 REEL: 039558 FRAME: 0289

### ASSIGNMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Amber Renee Kirpes and Paul Nicholas Kirpes (collectively "ASSIGNOR"), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto John Cox ("ASSIGNEE"), his successors and assignees, the entire right, title, and interest, to the United States Provisional Patent Application, entitled "Dual Function Nozzle for Cleaning Kitchen Utensils and Apparatus," Serial No. 62/157,278, filed May 5, 2015 ("INVENTION"), including any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications and all corresponding domestic and foreign patents and applications resulting therefrom.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by ASSIGNOR, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR agrees to the above-mentioned terms and conditions as evidenced by the signatures below:

nber Renee Kirpes

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 08/26/2016

REEL: 039558 FRAME: 0290